

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/31/2021-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 08th July, 2021

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Spare Parts for Automated IHC Stainer with Antigen Retrieval System on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Spare Parts for Automated IHC Stainer with Antigen Retrieval System on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb GmbH, Germany through its authorized distributor M/s DHR Holding India Pvt. Ltd., Chennai. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Spare Parts for Automated IHC Stainer with Antigen Retrieval System within 10 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 17th July, 2021 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

From Eye to Insight



Leica Marcoysteme Vertreit Grissi - Binat-Leitz-Str. 17 - 57 - 35576 Worder, Germany

To, The Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, SNI Phase 2, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342 005.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

It is hereby declared and confirmed that Spare parts BOND-MAX PM Kit {Part No. S21.1927.S} & Bond Aspirating Probe Cleaning Kit (Part No. CS9100) are our proprietary items and to the best of our knowledge no company other than us manufacture these products anywhere else in the world.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb GmbH

Carim Saface
Karim Saface
Karim Saface
Manager Commercial Operations:

Date 6/23/2021

Vomame Nachname@inics-microsystems.com

Lexa Microsystems Vertisch Gmith - Gmith mit Sitz in Wordstr. Amtisgenom Wester HRB 5464 Markus Lusser. Meterie Hammerochmath-Brisman, Markus Limberger www.letca-nicrosystems.com.

Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt. SWIFT. DEUTDEFFXXX SIAN. DE84 5007 0010 0041 0480 00

From Eye to Insight



Leica Mikrosveterne Vertradi Grebit - Errol-Leid-Sir. 17 - 37 : 33578 Wetztar, Germany

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Date: 18th July 2019

DISTRIBUTION AUTHORIZATION

Since November 2011 Leica Microsystems is operating directly in India through a legal entity of its parent company Danaher Corporation called M/S DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd. Therefore, by this document we confirm that:

DHR Holding India Pvt. Ltd. 3rd Floor, B wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix market city, LBS Road, Kurla west, Mumbai 400070 India

has the exclusive authorization to distribute our products of Compound Microscopy, Stereo Microscopy, Confocal Microscopy, Surgical Microscopy and EM Sample Preparation product lines manufactured by Leica Microsystems.

and is our exclusively authorized distributor for the Histology Systems, Histology Consumables, Advanced Staining Systems, Pathology Imaging; Clinical Microscopy, Digital Pathology and Cytovision product lines manufactured by Leica Biosystems.

As such, DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd., is authorized to offer for sales and servicing all said products throughout the territory of India, Nepal, Bhutan, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka & Maldives.

This authorisation letter is valid until December 31, 2022 and may be prolonged in writing.

Yours faithfully,

Kanm Safaee

Regional Martager Shared Sergices

For and on behalf of Voica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb GmbH

Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb OmbiH - GmoH mit Stz in Wetslar - Antageocht Wetslar HRB S484 Geschäftsführer Nahus Lumae Majarie Hammerschmist Broman - Markus Limberger www.inca_tockosystems.com Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt - BIC DEUTDEFFXXX - IBAN-DEBA 5007-0010 0041-0480-00